
AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
City Manager's Office 
701 Laurel St., Menlo Park, CA 94025 
tel 650-330-6620 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF MENLO PARK AND TRAFFIC DATA SERVICES 

CITY OF 

MENLO PARK 

Amendment#: 2626-1 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into this \.~ day of ~~4( , 
~(,\ , by and between the CITY OF MENLO PARK, a Municipal Corpotlon, hereinafter 

referredtd as "CITY," and TRAFFIC DATA SERVICES, hereinafter referred to as "FIRST PARTY." 

1. Pursuant to Section 24. TERM OF AGREEMENT of Agreement No. 2626, ("Agreement"), Section 
24. TERM OF AGREEMENT [amendment to section] to read as follows" 

'This agreement shall remain in effect for the period of February 6, 2019 through February 6, 2022 
with an option to extend agreement two additional years unless extended, amended, or terminated 
in writing by CITY." 

Except as modified by this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of Agreement No. 2626 remain 
the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first 
above written. 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW 

CC Rev 20180515 



2 

FOR FIRST PARTY: 

Z/11-I\ 9t 
Date 

Printed name 

Tax ID# 

APP~-M-: ------. 
Date I / William L. McClure, City Attorney 

FOR CITY OF MENLO PARK: 

t!!iJ:z~ Manager Date 1 

ATTEST: 

Judi A.He~ Date 

CC Rev 20180514 



"35 Years of Excellence" 

Traffic Data Service 
San Jose, CA • Flagstaff, AZ • Pasadena, CA • Denver, CO 

To: Marlon Aumentado 

From: Bob Van Boening, Northern California Manager, TDS 

Date: 02-07-2019 

Reference: Rate Schedule 

24 Hour Bi-directional Traffic Volume Counts $100 

24 Hour Bi-directional Traffic Volume Counts with Speed Data $125 

2 Hr AM Turning Movement Counts $150 

2 Hr PM Turning Movement Counts $150 

2 Hr PM Turning Movement Counts with DVD $150 

3 Hr Turning Movement Counts $180 

3 Hr Turning Movement Counts with DVD $180 

24 Hr Bicycle/Pedestrian Bridge Counts $600 

Prices shall remain in effect for the agreement term. 

6280 San Ignacio Ave, Suite C, San Jose, CA 95119 
(408) 622-4787 e-mail tdsbay@cs.com 

EXHIBIT A-1 


